

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Distributed by: JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

Address: CIM La Selva - Crta. Aeropuerto Km 1.6 Nave 2.2, 17185 Vilobí d'Onyar, Girona

VAT ID number: E8A 089490 0008 Rev.01

Product Description: PARTS CLEANER MACHINE WITH THERMOSTAT

Manufacturer's part number: XH-EPW160-H.

Distributor reference: 54342

The submitted products have been tested by us with the following standard(s) and found to be in compliance with the listed European Directives:

Standard Title Edition/Date

EN IEC 61000-6-4 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-4: Generic standards - 2019

Emission standard for industrial environments

EN IEC 61000-6-2 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - 2019

Immunity standard for industrial environments

Signed by:

JBM°

JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

CIM LA SELVA - Cira. de l'Aeropont Km. v.6 Nau 2.2
17185 VILOBI D'ONTYAR
GIRONA - SPAIN
16I. 972 24 55 33 - Fax +34 972 24 54 37

Eduard Godoy

Purchasing Department Manager

Girona, July 19, 2023



Attestation of Conformity

No. E8A 089490 0008 Rev. 01

Name of Object:

Parts Cleaning Machines

Enclosed Parts Washer

Model(s):

XH-EPW160, XH-EPW160-II, XH-EPW160-H,XH-EPW160-H-II

Description of Object:

Rated voltage: 220-240V AC

Rated frequency: 50Hz

30W,30W,1250W,1250W Rated power:

Protection class:

Tested according to: EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019 EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Directive 2014/30/EU relating to electromagnetic compatibility. It confirms that the listed apparatus complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and is based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular sample submitted for conformity assessment. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert

Test report no.:

4852019271601

Date,

2023-03-20



(Ming Gu)

This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.



TUV®

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany